LANZINI   -   Via del Commercio, 1 - Travagliato (BS) - 25039 - ITALIA - Tel. +39 030 2583990 - Fax. +39 030 2584012 - info@lanzini.it - sales@lanzini.it 1/1
Installation
Wall and ceiling
Supply
Integrated driver, DALI communication, External NTC interface temperature control
Input voltage 220 - 240 V AC 50/60 Hz.
Temperature -40° +45°
Colour
Dark grey 4
Applications
Tunnel, Underpasses
Size (mm)
915 x 248 x 234
Accessories
Lanzini indicates the luminous flu  o  the luminaire in the catalogs ith a tolerance o  ± 10% respect to the indicated value. he total W indicates the total po er absorbed b  the LED + po er suppl  s stem that does not e ceed 10% o  the indicated value.
Code Source Power Lm (Output) Lm (Tc=25°) Temperature CRI Beams Colour Control
Product Name
Connection kit for
slotted cable trays
100 mm
LKITA00000000007
Connection kit for
slotted cable trays
200 mm
LKITA00000000008
Connection kit for
slotted cable trays
300 mm
LKITA00000000009
Deca  o  t e luminous flu
≥100.000 hr L90B10
GmT3
(Integrated driver)
12
2
24
8
915
23
4
17,1 KgIK08 LED 05
Technical description
GmT3 is a Led appliance designed and built to be the ideal lighting solution for tunnel and underpasses where high performance is required.
Lo er o   e ast a  a o    1 0  Lo  o er o te t  o e a t  th o ester o er res ste t to the sa t
fo . er o   e tr e  a  a o se . re s a e of  0  sta ess stee . e ere  ass so a  t e, 5 mm
thickness, 91% transparency is guaranteed. Silicone gaskets.
LED light source (lumileds), colour temperature (4000 K Neutral White).
h oeffi e t of erfor a e hro at  ≥ 0 0. t  o t a  P .
LGMT340H3DA40180 LED 180 W 24300 lm 28800 lm 4000 K ≥70-80 H3 Dark grey DALI
C0 / C180 C90 / C270
90
180°
0°
30°30°
150°150°
60°
120°
60°
120°
90°
200
400
600
Counterflow